Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Canal	07/14/2009
Carla Ree Amold	07/06/2009
Pennie Walley	07/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES AVIONICS, INC.
Street Address:	58 Discovery
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618-3105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29339602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)569-3533

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125691440

Email: Irina.Mikitiouk@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Bergner, Drinker Biddle & Reath
Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3053DES2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Bergner

Total Attachments: 5

source=P3053DES2_Assignment#page1.tif source=P3053DES2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500938287 REEL: 023105 FRAME: 0220

source=P3053DES2_Assignment#page3.tif source=P3053DES2_Assignment#page4.tif source=P3053DES2_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023105 FRAME: 0221

Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 191 N. Wacker Drive Suite 3700 Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Eric Canal, of 11 Rue Francoise Lucas, 31100 Toulouse, France, Carla Ree Arnold, of 25582 Hazelnut Lane, Lake Forest, California 92630, and Pennie Walley, of 11 Tranquility Place, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

DISPLAY PANEL WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE ICON FOR AN AIRCRAFT CABIN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. design patent, which was filed on July 2, 2009, under U.S. Application No. 29/339,602, and

WHEREAS, Thales Avionics, Inc., of 58 Discovery, Irvine, California 92618-3105 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignce agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 023105 FRAME: 0222 In re Appln. of Canal et al. Attorney Docket No. P3053DES2

that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date 7/14/2009	Eric CANAL .
Date	Witness Aufre D. Treveler
Date	Witness

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California)
0.4.21	}
County of Wille	J _~ ,
or July 14, 2009 before me, Dry	in D. Trever
Date C	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared _ CC Con	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Name(s) or signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
***************************************	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SUZANE D. TRENEER	
Commission # 1798936	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
Orange County	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
My Comm. & phes Moy 23, 2012	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITHESO My mand and choose occu.
	Signature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public ,
G	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: assurgume	nd-Patent P3053DESI
Document Date: July 14, 2009	Number of Pages: 4
	Hally May la De Arnold
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	The first of the second
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signaria Nama: Gric Calal	
Signer's Name: Euc Lalar	_ Signer's Name:
Individual	☐ Individual
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact	Attorney in Fact
☐ Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER ☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb here
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	□ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
suf	
	J
	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatswort	th, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 023105 FRAME: 0224

In re Appln. of Canal et al. Attorney Docket No. P3053DES2	
Date 1/6/2009	Carla Ree ARNOLD
STATE OF California)S	SS:
the same person whose name is subs	, 2009, before me, a Notary Carla Ree Arnold, who is personally known to me to be scribed to the foregoing assignment document, and clivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act i.
{SEAL}	Augus D. Duneer Notary Public My Commission Expires: hay 23,20/2
SUZANE D. TRENEER	

In re Appln. of Canal et al.
Attorney Docket No. P3053DES2

Date 7 10 09 Pennie WALLEY

STATE OF (Alufornia)

On this 10th day of pennie Walley, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the document as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SUZANE O. TRENEER
Commission of 1798920
Notory Public - Codifornia
Occopy County
All Commission Expires: May 13, 2013

CH01/ 25359018.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2009